Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 13 Ill. Reg. 1616, effective January 20, 1989, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired June 19, 1989; adopted at 13 Ill. Reg. 13882, effective August 22, 1989; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 12794, effective August 4, 1994; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 11477, effective July 28, 1995; emergency amendment at 21 Ill. Reg. 11785, effective August 7, 1997, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired January 3, 1998; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 3879, effective February 5, 1998; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 21978, effective December 1, 1998; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 15530, effective September 19, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 14437, effective October 20, 2004; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 2002, effective January 20, 2011; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 13072, effective August 7, 2020; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 16242, effective September 15, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 1849, effective January 28, 2021.
